City of Greensboro



Agenda Report

File Number: 2024-531

Agenda Item# G.2.

Agenda Date:8/5/2024. Department: TransportationMeeting Type:Council Meeting Category: Consent Agenda

Title: 2024-531 Resolution Authorizing Supplemental Agreement #1 with NC Department of Transportation for BL-0117 A&Y Greenway and Bridge Replacement Project

Council Priority: Place an 'x' in the box.

□Safest City	□Most Skilled Workforce
Easiest Place to Do Business	⊠Most Connected City
□Youth Sports Capital	□Hub of Recreation and Entertainment
□Abundance of Attainable Housing	Other/Admin Briefly Explain 3 word maximum

Council District: 2

Public Hearing: No Advertising Date/By: NA

Contact 1 and Phone: Hanna Cockburn, Ext. 2861 Contact 2 and Phone: Tyler Meyer, Ext. 2254

PURPOSE:

A resolution is needed to authorize approval of Supplemental Agreement #1 with NC Department of Transportation for BL-0117 A&Y Greenway and Bridge Replacement Project.

BACKGROUND:

Project BL-0117 was established to design and construct a replacement bridge and related improvements for the structurally deficient A&Y Greenway over Lake Brandt near Bur-Mil Park. This supplemental agreement expands the scope of the project to include greenway repair and reconstruction from Strawberry Road to Bur-Mil Park and a greenway crossing improvement at Strawberry Road.

Project funding does not change under Supplemental Agreement # 1.

BUDGET IMPACT:

No additional funds are needed for Supplemental Agreement # 1.

ACCOUNT NUMBER: NA

Vision Statement: "A Community with Endless Economic Opportunities and Exceptional Quality of Life."

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:

It is recommended that City Council approve the attached resolution authorizing Supplemental Agreement #1 with NC Department of Transportation for BL-0117 A&Y Greenway and Bridge Replacement Project.